
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

No. 
107 
133 
88 
31 
33 
28 
8 

74 
999 
128 
69 
9 

11 
17 
13 
73 
00 
7 

19 
27 

117 
246 
30 
39 
41 
60 
46 
44 
86 
64 

146 
66 

555 
14 

169 
6 

90 
3 

332 
12 
15 

333 
71 

Class 
VW GOL 

VW GOL 

FORD FIESTA 

GM CELTA 

GM CELTA 

VW GOL 

VW GOL 

VW GOL 

VW GOL 

VW GOL 

VW GOL 

FORD KA 

GM CELTA 

FORD KA 

GM CELTA 

VW GOL 

VW GOL 

VW GOL 

FORD KA 

FORD KA 

GM CELTA 

FORD KA 

GM CELTA 

VW GOL 

GM CORSA 

GM CELTA 

VW GOL 

FORD KA 

FORD FIESTA 

VW GOL 

GM CELTA 

VW GOL 

GM CELTA 

VW GOL 

VW GOL 

GM CELTA 

GM CELTA 

GM CELTA 

VW GOL 

FORD FIESTA 

VW GOL 

VW GOL 

FORD FIESTA 

Name 
E. Bueno/D. Pachenki 
G. Magnabosco/E. Berlanda 
L. Zandoná/P. Pizzoni 
A. Bragantini/G. Osman 
B. Monteiro/D. Muffato 
 M. Sedano/E. Weiss 
A.Nicastro/L.Moraes/M.Regadas 
O. Santos/T. Klein 
A. Frankenberger/R. Bastos 
W. Peres/G. Baldo 
Andrei/Ruslan Carta 
M.Laste/Ricardo/Rodrigo Sperafico 
F. Cardoso/T. Antoniazi 
D. Kaefer/C. Souza 
C. Carvalho/P. Bento 
L. Totti/M. Tumiate 
R.Suzuki/R.Constantino/L.Lobão 
Ariel / Rafael  Barranco 
G. Sirtoli/L. Fagundes 
N. Sperafico/G. Correa 
G. Myasava/P. Saderi 
E. Valle/W. Justino 
R. Castro/M. Di Tripa 
R. Ribeiro/F. Braz/L. Pielak 
A. Sirtuli/J. Lemos 
B. Fonseca/A. Rabelo 
E. Massaro/W. Cirino 
L. Ribeiro/P. Ferter 
N. Salmini/G. Frigotto 
L. Massaro/P. Salustiano 
R. Santos/D. Gondra Jr. 
L. Filgueiras/R. Moreno 
R. Braga/L. Reis/L. Romera 
M. Beux/J.P. Gelain 
G. Chmiel/Ge. Chmiel Jr. 
F. Júnior/C. Moroni 
R. Landi/R. Giordani 
F.Carvalho/G.Salas/C.Cortes 
R. Colombari/M. Garibaldi Fº 
V.Malagi/G.Veronez/M.Pinheiro 
C. Machado/R. Heraclio 
F. Tokunaga/P.H. Costa 
W.Cezarotto/P.Alves/E.Gomes 

Laps 
28 
28 
24 
15 
28 
23 
49 
26 
31 
15 
19 
18 
33 
27 
3 

10 
37 
16 
27 
30 
29 
26 
16 
27 
14 
32 
34 
19 
29 
30 
33 
15 
10 
17 
22 
12 
22 
29 
14 
31 
12 
17 
15 

Best Tm 
1:18.462 
1:18.564 
1:18.570 
1:18.693 
1:18.780 
1:18.892 
1:18.896 
1:18.924 
1:18.949 
1:19.071 
1:19.116 
1:19.148 
1:19.150 
1:19.266 
1:19.297 
1:19.352 
1:19.361 
1:19.370 
1:19.427 
1:19.429 
1:19.452 
1:19.459 
1:19.553 
1:19.560 
1:19.573 
1:19.742 
1:19.826 
1:20.005 
1:20.069 
1:20.081 
1:20.088 
1:20.214 
1:20.268 
1:20.365 
1:20.385 
1:20.449 
1:21.108 
1:21.200 
1:21.648 
1:21.663 
1:21.679 
1:21.710 
1:21.932 

Diff 

0.102 
0.108 
0.231 
0.318 
0.430 
0.434 
0.462 
0.487 
0.609 
0.654 
0.686 
0.688 
0.804 
0.835 
0.890 
0.899 
0.908 
0.965 
0.967 
0.990 
0.997 
1.091 
1.098 
1.111 
1.280 
1.364 
1.543 
1.607 
1.619 
1.626 
1.752 
1.806 
1.903 
1.923 
1.987 
2.646 
2.738 
3.186 
3.201 
3.217 
3.248 
3.470 

Gap 

0.102 
0.006 
0.123 
0.087 
0.112 
0.004 
0.028 
0.025 
0.122 
0.045 
0.032 
0.002 
0.116 
0.031 
0.055 
0.009 
0.009 
0.057 
0.002 
0.023 
0.007 
0.094 
0.007 
0.013 
0.169 
0.084 
0.179 
0.064 
0.012 
0.007 
0.126 
0.054 
0.097 
0.020 
0.064 
0.659 
0.092 
0.448 
0.015 
0.016 
0.031 
0.222 

In Lap 
27 
13 
18 
14 
26 
16 
40 
3 

18 
12 
9 

11 
13 
11 
3 
9 

35 
16 
25 
29 
3 

18 
14 
10 
14 
5 

25 
8 

16 
19 
3 

12 
10 
9 

10 
12 
10 
23 
14 
29 
11 
15 
13 

Equipe 
STUMPF PREPARAÇÕES   

PEIN COMPETIÇÕES 

FERRARI MOTORSPORT 

SENSEI-SORBARA MOTORSPORT     

SENSEI-SORBARA MOTORSPORT    

STUMPF PREPARAÇÕES       

SALMINI-PARAGUAY RACING   

STUMPF-PARAGUAY RACING   

MIG MOTORSPORT 

ABREU MOTORS 

STUMPF PREPARAÇÕES    

SÉRGIO FERRARI RACING TEAM 

FAST RACING 

SÉRGIO FERRARI RACING TEAM   

SENSEI-SORBARA MOTORSPORT   

AGB PREPARAÇÕES 

SALMINI-PARAGUAY RACING 

RB MOTORSPORT 

SÉRGIO FERRARI RACING TEAM    

SÉRGIO FERRARI RACING TEAM     

MRF MOTORSPORT 

CLASSE-A FERRARI   

PERES LUCAS CAR 

STUMPF PREPARAÇÕES      

CHOKA CAR 

CENTERBUS-SAMBAIBA RACING  

SPEED CAR     

CHARRUA-OUROCAR RACING 

SALMINI-PARAGUAY RACING    

SPEED CAR    

JEG TEAM-FAST RACING 

AGB PREPARAÇÕES   

PIMBA COMPETIÇÕES 

SPEED CAR 

STUMPF PREPARAÇÕES 

CENTERBUS-SAMBAIBA RACING 

TUTA RACING-AUTOTECH 

SENSEI-SORBARA MOTORSPORT 

RED FOOT RACING TEAM   

MG-FERRARI MOTORSPORT 

IMPACT RACING 

RED FOOT RACING TEAM 

CEZAROTTO MOTORSPORT 

Sorted on Best Lap time
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Pos 
44 
45 

No. 
45 
34 

Class 
GM CELTA 

GM CELTA 

Name 
C.Cardoso/C.Fonseca/M Mallaco 
H. Fausto/P. Cardoso 

Laps 
20 
10 

Best Tm 
1:21.966 
1:23.427 

Diff 
3.504 
4.965 

Gap 
0.034 
1.461 

In Lap 
6 

10 

Equipe 
FAST RACING  

TOMGATE RACING TEAM 

Sorted on Best Lap time
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